
BRIDGER-CREATIVE SCIENCE  
7910 SE Market St   503-916-6336
BUCKMAN ARTS  
320 SE 16th Ave    503-916-6230
ODYSSEY PROGRAM 
1849 SW 58th Ave  503-916-6310
SUNNYSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL  
3421 SE Salmon St   503-916-6226
WINTERHAVEN  MATH & SCIENCE  
3830 SE 14th Ave    503-916-6200

ACCESS ACADEMY 
6318 SW Corbett Ave 503-916-3483

Program Locations

AINSWORTH (Ida B. Wells/Lincoln) Y
2425 SW Vista St.  503-916-6288
ATKINSON (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) Y
5800 SE Division St. 503-916-6333
BEACH (Grant/Jefferson/Roosevelt) Y
1710 N Humboldt St.  503-916-6236
CESAR CHAVEZ (Jefferson/Roosevelt)
5103 N Willis Blvd.  503-916-5666
JAMES JOHN (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
7439 N Charleston St. 503-916-6266
LENT (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel)
5105 SE 97th Ave.  503-916-6322
SCOTT (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
6700 NE Prescott St.  503-916-6369
SITTON (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
9930 N Smith St.  503-916-6277

KELLY
9030 SE Cooper St.  503-916-6350

CLARK
1231 SE 92nd Ave  503-916-6431
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR Y
4906 NE 6th  503-916-6456
WOODSTOCK Y
5601 SE 50th Ave.  503-916-6380

RICHMOND Y
2276 SE 41st Ave.  503-916-6220

ROSE CITY PARK
2334 NE 57th Ave  503-916-5600

Note: Transfer slots are subject to change.  Updates are posted at www.pps.net/schoolchoice .

Slots Slots Slots SlotsSlots Slots Slots

Buckman Arts is a K-5 Program

PPS ALTERNATIVE LOTTERY SLOTS

Program locations - Income eligible preference 
available at all

Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be added 
to the waitlist

8

7

3

Gr 6 Gr 7 Gr 8

26

26

26

26

Slots Slots

50% of slots reserved for Woodstock neighborhood students.  

104 District-wide program

JAPANESE IMMERSION 

VIETNAMESE IMMERSION 

ACCESS Academy begins at 
2nd grade

22 23 4 3 10

DUAL LANGUAGE IMMERSION KINDERGARTEN LOTTERY SLOTS

3 3

25 District-wide program

CHINESE IMMERSION 

25
 Other PPS students may apply and be placed after Clark neighborhood students 

50
Lottery groupings for:  *Current Pre-K Students & Siblings, *Transfer Chinese Speakers, 

*Albina Head Start, *Neighborhood & Transfer applicants

52

Slots

0

0

2

18

0

2025-26 FOCUS OPTION LOTTERY SLOTS

Program locations- Income eligible preference 
available at all, except Buckman

K Gr 1 Gr 2 Gr 3 Gr 4 Gr 8Gr 7Gr 5

Slots Slots Slots Slots Slots SlotsSlots

Gr 6

Slots

Dual language programs begin in Kindergarten.  Applicants for grades 1-5 can be added to waitlists  based on language and other slot allocation rules.  
Entry to grades 1-5 may require a language assessment.  

Program models require students from diverse linguistic backgrounds.  Up to 50% of slots are reserved for students who qualify as native speakers of the target 
language, with the remainder equally divided between heritage speakers of the partner language and students who speak other languages, including English.   

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Chinese Immersion program has different slot allocations.  Income preference available at marked locations.
See pps.net/Page/863  for more information.

Slot Allocation Details

50% of slots reserved for Ainsworth neighborhood students.  

50% of slots reserved for Atkinson neighborhood students.  

50% of slots reserved for Beach neighborhood students.  

K Gr 1

K

Slots

METROPOLITAN LEARNING CENTER
2033 NW Glisan St  503-916-5737

26 9

In
co

m
e 

Pr
ef

er
en

ce

0

SPANISH IMMERSION (Regional service areas determine future HS assignment)

Gr 2 Gr 3 Gr 4

0 6 6 Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be added 
to the waitlist

Gr 5

7

18

8

3

4

26 15

13

5

18

1

0

12

8

0

Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be added 
to the waitlist

0

8

2

52 District-wide program

50

25

52

26

26

50

25

24

50% of slots reserved for Cesar Chavez neighborhood students.  

RUSSIAN IMMERSION 

100% of slots reserved for James John neighborhood students.

Students from Lent neighborhood have guaranteed admission to K --register beginning Mar 1

100% of slots reserved for Scott neighborhood students.

100% of slots reserved for Sitton neighborhood students.


	2025-26_Transfer_Packet_EN.pdf
	2025-26 ES_TransferInformation_EN.jb edit.pdf
	ANNUAL SCHOOL CHOICE LOTTERY
	OTHER TRANSFER TYPES
	DATES TO REMEMBER
	FREQUENTLY USED TRANSFER TERMS
	HARDSHIP PETITION INFORMATION
	Petition decisions are made on a case-by-case basis, and can take several weeks to complete. Forms may be submitted at any time.  For the best chance of placement, submit petitions by the end of the lottery transfer cycle.

	2025-26 ES_TransferApplication_EN.pdf
	PARENT OR GUARDIAN INFORMATION
	TRANSFER REASONS
	Attend school with a sibling:
	Transfer due to boundary change or other School Board Guarantee


	Universal Income_Eligibility_Form 2025-26_EN.pdf
	2025-26 Elem_Lottery Appl-Focus Alt Transfer Slots_English.pdf
	EMS slots-waitlists


	2025-26 Elem_Lottery Appl-Focus Alt Transfer Slots_English.pdf
	EMS slots-waitlists




