2025-26 FOCUS OPTION LOTTERY SLOTS

Program locations- Income eligible preference available at all, except Buckman	К	Gr 1	Gr 2	Gr 3	Gr 4	Gr 5	Gr 6	Gr 7	Gr 8
	Slots	Slots	Slots						
BRIDGER-CREATIVE SCIENCE	26	7	15	0	0	8	Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be added to the waitlist		
7910 SE Market St 503-916-6336	20								
BUCKMAN ARTS	26	18	13	12	0	0	Buckman Arts is a K-5 Program		
320 SE 16th Ave 503-916-6230	20								
ODYSSEY PROGRAM	26	8	5	8	2	0			
1849 SW 58th Ave 503-916-6310	20								
SUNNYSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL	26	3	18	7	18	8	Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be added		
3421 SE Salmon St 503-916-6226	20						to the waitlist		
WINTERHAVEN MATH & SCIENCE	26	4	1	3	0	2			
3830 SE 14th Ave 503-916-6200	20								

PPS ALTERNATIVE LOTTERY SLOTS

Program locations - Income eligible preference available at all	К	Gr 1	Gr 2	Gr 3	Gr 4	Gr 5	Gr 6	Gr 7	Gr 8
	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots
ACCESS ACADEMY 6318 SW Corbett Ave 503-916-3483	ACCESS Academy begins at 2nd grade		22	23	4	3	10	3	3
METROPOLITAN LEARNING CENTER 2033 NW Glisan St 503-916-5737	26 9		0	0	6	6	Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be a to the waitlist		

DUAL LANGUAGE IMMERSION KINDERGARTEN LOTTERY SLOTS

Dual language programs begin in Kindergarten. Applicants for grades 1-5 can be added to waitlists based on language and other slot allocation rules. Entry to grades 1-5 may require a language assessment.

Program models require students from diverse linguistic backgrounds. Up to 50% of slots are reserved for students who qualify as native speakers of the target language, with the remainder equally divided between heritage speakers of the partner language and students who speak other languages, including English. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Chinese Immersion program has different slot allocations. Income preference available at marked locations.

See pps.net/Page/863 for more information.							
Program Locations	Income Preference	K	Slot Allocation Details				
SPANISH IMMERSION (Regional service areas determine future HS assignment)							
AINSWORTH (Ida B. Wells/Lincoln)	Υ		50% of slots reserved for Ainsworth neighborhood students.				
2425 SW Vista St. 503-916-6288		52	5075 67 51646 7646 7647 74416 7441 7441 7441 7441				
ATKINSON (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) 5800 SE Division St. 503-916-6333	Υ	26	50% of slots reserved for Atkinson neighborhood students.				
BEACH (Grant/Jefferson/Roosevelt) 1710 N Humboldt St. 503-916-6236	Υ	26	50% of slots reserved for Beach neighborhood students.				
CESAR CHAVEZ (Jefferson/Roosevelt) 5103 N Willis Blvd. 503-916-5666		50	50% of slots reserved for Cesar Chavez neighborhood students.				
JAMES JOHN (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 7439 N Charleston St. 503-916-6266		25	100% of slots reserved for James John neighborhood students.				
LENT (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) 5105 SE 97th Ave. 503-916-6322		24	Students from Lent neighborhood have guaranteed admission to Kregister beginning Mar 1				
SCOTT (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 6700 NE Prescott St. 503-916-6369		50	100% of slots reserved for Scott neighborhood students.				
SITTON (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 9930 N Smith St. 503-916-6277		25	100% of slots reserved for Sitton neighborhood students.				
P930 N Smith St. 503-916-6277 25 RUSSIAN IMMERSION							
KELLY 9030 SE Cooper St. 503-916-6350		25	District-wide program				
CHINESE IMMERSION							
CLARK 1231 SE 92nd Ave 503-916-6431		25	Other PPS students may apply and be placed after Clark neighborhood students				
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR 4906 NE 6th 503-916-6456	Υ	50	Lottery groupings for: *Current Pre-K Students & Siblings, *Transfer Chinese Speakers, *Albina Head Start, *Neighborhood & Transfer applicants				
WOODSTOCK 5601 SE 50th Ave. 503-916-6380	Υ	52	50% of slots reserved for Woodstock neighborhood students.				
JAPANESE IMMERSION							
RICHMOND 2276 SE 41st Ave. 503-916-6220	Υ	104	District-wide program				
VIETNAMESE IMMERSION							
ROSE CITY PARK 2334 NE 57th Ave 503-916-5600		52	District-wide program				

Note: Transfer slots are subject to change. Updates are posted at www.pps.net/schoolchoice.